Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒	2730 ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): APW North America Inc. 3 -6-07	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Zero Manufacturing, Inc. Internal P.O. Box 540310 Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 13, 2002	Street Address: City: North Salt State: UT
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached schedule
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🕞 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael G. Fatall, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 5300	8. Deposit account number: 22-0440
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
··-···-	gnature Date er sheel, attachments, and document:

03/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000256 2154594

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 250.00 OP

Schedule

Mark	Reg. No.
DOUBLE BEAD DESIGN	2154594
ONYX AND DESIGN	1215834
Z2	1923655
ZERO	2182340
ZERO	0670062
ZERO AND DESIGN	1027253
ZERO CENTURION	1032120
ZERO HALIBURTON	1184578
ZERO-TRAK	0775618
ZEROLLER	1977670
ELECTROGRAPHICS	1962461

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made February 13, 2002, by APW North America Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("Assignor") having its principal place of business at N22 W23685

Ridgeview Parkway West, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188-1013, for the benefit of Zero

Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having its principal place of business

at 500 West 200 North, P.O. Box 540310, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054-0310.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark Registrations and Applications listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks,

registered or applied for on the dates listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks (the

"Registrations" and "Applications" respectively), and the corresponding trademarks listed on the

attached Schedule of Trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks, the

Registrations, the Applications, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

Trademarks, the Registrations, and the Applications are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to

sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and does hereby sell, assign, and

transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee accepts, Assignor's entire right,

title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations, the Applications, and the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the Registrations, and the Applications and in

connection with which the Trademarks, the Registrations, and the Applications are used, and all

claims and demands, if any, including all claims and demands for past infringement, that

Assignor may have in connection with the Trademarks or the Registrations or the Applications

arising before and as of the date of this Assignment.

OBMKE\130912.30044\5169401.1

Schedule of Trademarks
For Assignment by
APW North America Inc. to
Zero Manufacturing, Inc.

July 21, 1984	July 21, 1984			
1223277	1223277	Registered	United Kingdom	ZERO and Design
July 21, 1984	July 21, 1984			
1223278	1223278	Registered	United Kingdom	ZERO and Design
June 16, 1986	October 4, 1984			
699,480	2243384	Registered	Italy	ZERO and Design
November 7, 1975	November 4, 1974			
210,480	380,210	Registered	Canada	ZERO and Design
November 25, 1958	April 15, 1957			
670,062	72/028,221	Registered	United States	ZERO
August 18, 1998	July 15, 1997			
2,182,340	75/324,840	Registered	United States	ZERO
October 3, 1995	August 3, 1994			
1,923,655	74/556,691	Registered	United States	Z2
November 9, 1982	November 17, 1980			
1,215,834	73/286,028	Registered	United States	ONYX and Design
April 28, 1995	February 12, 1992			
2,706,134	100721/92	Registered	Japan	HALLIBURTON
May 5, 1998	September 19, 1996			Design
2,154,594	75/168,884	Registered	United States	DOUBLE BEAD
	May 1, 2000			Design
	2000-48473	Pending	Japan	DOUBLE BEAD
	May 1, 2000			Design
	2000-48472	Pending	Japan	DOUBLE BEAD
Date	Date			
Registration No.	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

January 31, 1997	December 8, 1993			HALLIBURTON
3,252,934	122536/93	Registered	Japan	ZERO
	October 12, 2001			HALLIBURTON
	2001-91708	Pending	Japan	ZERO
	February 22, 2001			HALLIBURTON
	2001-15010	Pending	Japan	ZERO
	February 22, 2001			HALLIBURTON
	2001-15009	Pending	Japan	ZERO
	October 12, 2001			HALLIBURTON
	2001-91711	Pending	Japan	ZERO
June 16, 1986	October 4, 1984			HALLIBURTON
699,481	8,422,435	Registered	Italy	ZERO
January 4, 1990	February 10, 1988			HALLIBURTON
825,810	3311188	Registered	Italy	ZERO
February 1, 1991	February 1, 1991			HALLIBURTON
2460/93	701/91	Registered	Hong Kong	ZERO
October 3, 1988	January 23, 1988			HALLIBURTON
1,128,398	Z09780/18wz	Registered	Germany	ZERO
February 23, 1988	February 23, 1988			HALLIBURTON
1,451,211	908,500	Registered	France	ZERO
February 24, 1989	February 5, 1988			HALLIBURTON
351,928	600,249	Registered	Canada	ZERO
November 21, 1990	November 21, 1990			HALLIBURTON
A546,249	546,249	Registered	Australia	ZERO
February 3, 1976	April 11, 1975			CENTURION
1,032,120	73/049,314	Registered	United States	ZERO
July 21, 1984	July 21, 1984	,		CENTURION
1223272	1223272	Registered	United Kingdom	ZERO
December 16, 1975	January 16, 1975			
1,027,253	73/041,890	Registered	United States	ZERO and Design
July 21, 1984	July 21, 1984			
1223276	1223276	Registered	United Kingdom	ZERO and Design

April 25, 1997	December 8, 1993			HALLIBURTON (in Katakana)
3,296,101	122537/93	Registered	Japan	ZERO
January 5, 1982	December 8, 1980			HALLIBURTON
1,184,578	73/288,922	Registered	United States	ZERO
July 21, 1984	July 21, 1984			HALLIBURTON
1223273	1223273	Registered	United Kingdom	ZERO
July 21, 1984	July 21, 1984			HALLIBURTON
1223274	1223274	Registered	United Kingdom	ZERO
July 21, 1984	July 21, 1984			HALLIBURTON
1223275	1223275	Registered	United Kingdom	ZERO
January 22, 1988	January 22, 1988			HALLIBURTON
1,332,810	1,332,810	Registered	United Kingdom	ZERO
December 6, 1988	January 26, 1988			HALLIBURTON
364,501	530	Registered	Switzerland	ZERO
March 31, 1988	March 31, 1988			HALLIBURTON
T88/01443J	1443/88	Registered	Singapore	ZERO
April 3, 1991	April 3, 1991			HALLIBURTON
251/20	13340	Registered	Saudi Arabia	ZERO
January 11, 1996	September 3, 1992			HALLIBURTON
B221,119	B221,119	Registered	New Zealand	ZERO
May 8, 1992	December 9, 1991			HALLIBURTON
412, 813	128,556	Registered	Mexico	ZERO
January 19, 1989	January 25, 1988		Korea	HALLIBURTON
166,819	88-1287	Registered	Republic of	ZERO
	February 22, 2001			HALLIBURTON
	2001-15007	Pending	Japan	ZERO
	February 22, 2001			HALLIBURTON
	2001-15008	Pending	Japan	ZERO
	October 12, 2001			HALLIBURTON
	2001-91710	Pending	Japan	ZERO

March 12, 1996	August 3, 1994			GRAPHICS
1,962,461	74/556,689	Registered	United States	ELECTRO-
June 4, 1996	August 3, 1994			
1,977,670	74/556,688	Registered	United States	ZEROLLER
August 25, 1964	October 11, 1963			
775,618	72/178,846	Registered	United States	ZERO-TRAK
				Logo
June 22, 2001	April 21, 2000			HALLIBURTON
4484779	2000-42990	Registered	Japan	ZERO
				Logo
	June 16, 2000			HALLIBURTON
	2000-67179	Pending	Japan	ZERO
				Logo
April 6, 2001	June 16,2000			HALLIBURTON
4465425	2000-67178	Registered	Japan	ZERO
				Logo
	April 21, 2000			HALLIBURTON
	2000-42989	Pending	Japan	ZERO
				Logo
	October 12, 2001			HALLIBURTON
	2001-91709	Pending	Japan	ZERO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective authorized officers as of the date first stated above.

APW North America Inc.
By: Josep & Ja
Print/Type Name: Joseph (. Lover
Title: Vla President
Zero Manufacturing, Inc.
By: South & Systemson
Print/Type Name: Joseph R. Santoniorz
Title: CEO

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
Warbin- COUNTY) ss
Waspine Coomin	<i>'</i>
Joseph 1	known to me to be the Vice Produc
of APW North America In	nc., personally appeared before me this 1 th day of February, 2002,
and executed or acknowle	edged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of
APW North America Inc.	and pursuant to authority duly received.
	(1)010
	Notary Public
[Notary Seal]	State of Wisconsin
	My Commission is permanent/express.
STATE OF CALIBRAY)	
) ss
Los Ayeles COUNTY)	•
Joseph R. Saut) ss SU 05 50 , known to me to be the
of Zero Manufacturing, In	e., personally appeared before me this 13th day of February, 2002,
and executed or acknowle	dged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of
Zero Manufacturing, Inc. a	nd pursuant to authority duly received.
	(Mil socies
	Notary Public
[Notary Seal]	State of <u>Cautornia</u> My Commission is permanent/expires: 3/22/04
	My Commission is permanent/expires:



RECORDED: 03/06/2002

QBMKE\130912.30044\5169401.1